COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SUERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHERT

{.}"Uei [Ué’_.// F;an_mm"ft/‘ VS aqf:(/.ef; )42{,&'/)(»?_((/

NO.__ )4~ 5 ®p NO.  J1a- T D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: DeC®C (L 2015 @9:00 AM___

BID PRICE (INCLUDLS COST) § S04 73

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s [0 (‘;7

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ —_

el N T
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ )() /0f g 3,
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

S z
TOTAL DUE; 5 SO703F
e
LESS DEPOSIT: g ) 350
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 1140, 35-




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[_ Plaintiff
3 LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18109

VS,

Defendant

1

CHARLES E HUBBARD

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Foarm

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Tatal Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_d

Wednesday, December 16, 20"
2015CV712
$1.350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$120.00
$15.00
$1,232.25
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$285.00
$24.00
$25.00
$9.50
F10.00
$5.00
$200.00

$2,318.25

$644.48
$644.48

367.00
$67.00

Grand Total:

$3,029.73

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylv




LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

ST 230 . SUITEZ2SOY
115 HUGURNOT STRENT | SuUmEos ] HUNTINGTEN QUADIANGLE
NEW ROCHELLT. MY 10801 123 SOUTH BROAD STREFT MTLVILLE, MY 18747
(9141 G RN PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 L5311 812-4084
FAX (913} 636-5 | [2157 T90- 10414 FAK: (855) R45-2384
FAX (215) 790-1 274
SOYE: 201 BUITT: 102
D2 TTADTIHON AVERLE 1437 FOUT K ROAL
WESTMOMNT, M ORT0R FOULKSTOME 'LAZ A
[R30] R5E-FOED WHAING IO, DEF 19803
FANX [BS0) $35-7020 February |, 2016 30K 40021520
i FAX £55.425-1540
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 7815
Re: Live Well Finaneial, In¢ vs. Charles 1. Hubbard

Columbia County, Court of Coinmen Pleas, No. 2015-CV-712
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 1422-1424 Orange Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sherift™s Sale: December 16, 2015

Dear Sherift;

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,740.32 which represents the amount neccssary to complete
settlement and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Pleasc be advised that title (o this property should be transferred to Live Well Financial, Ine, 3900 Capital
City Boulcvard, Lansing, M1 48906 in the deed poll.

[t you are in need of any turther information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this marter.
Very truly yours,
Alease Adckeve
1.egal Assistant

faa
Fnclosures

This is @ communication from a debt collecror.
This fetter may be an attempt 10 collect a debt und any information obtained will be wyed for that jurpose.



RLY-183 EX (2 15) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

A,  pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX [Scetexraa

& DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE STATE M E NT 0 F VALU E Book Mumber

Bureau of Individual Taxes Fage Number
PO Box 280603 : .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file (n duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set farth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family retationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recormmended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to t_h”é following p_e'rs';"oh:

Name | Telephdne Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. ! 215-790-1010

Mailing Address : City o . " State : ZIP Code
123 S. Broad Strest, Suite 1400 ~ Philadelphia _ ~ PA | 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA B
Date of Acceptance of Document 02/01/2016

Grantor{s)/Lessons) ' ! Telephone Number: | Grantee(sy\-essee(s) Live Well Financial. Inc ' Telephione Number:
Sheriff of Columbia © 570-389-5622

Mailing Address ' Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street i 3900 Capital City Boulevard,

City | State  * ZIP Code " City ' " State . ZIP Code
Bloomsburg " PA 17815 © Lansing ML, 48906
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address - City, Township, Boré'ugh

1422-1424 Orange Street  Borough of Berwick

County ' School District ' ' I Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area School District 04D-08—16?TQ1-000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? OY BN

1, Actual Gash Consideration 2. Other consideration , 3. Total Consideration

$3,090.32 + 0.00 ©=$3.080.32

4 County Assessed Value - 5, Common Level Ratio Factor ' 6. Fair Market Value

$23,646.00 "% 360 . =584,765.60

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. N N _ B

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed © 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate " 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$84 765.60 /100% 100% - 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Mame of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
f trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw pary. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentaiities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)

m OO0 OO 4d

[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[ Statutery corporate consolidation, merger, or divisicn. {Attach copy of article.}

[] OCther (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on December 16, 2015 to Live Well Financial, Inc

as holder of a mortgage in default, and, thus, tax exermpt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signhature of Correspondent or Responsible ! Date

g ) 9/ /¢
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FO 4 PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




ey - 112 (YU

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 112790
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 NO.
PHILADELPHIA, FA 19109 .
{215} 790-1019) 3 60310
One thousand seven hundred forty and thirty-two/100)
PAY: -’ 12 ) 32
DATE 02/01/2016 apount 2174032
Sheriff of Columbia County . . —
TO THE o escrow T'HUS&T{:" :
ORDER PA ///..’_// V/Uiphﬂ Eﬁ_ggp s
OF ..-"'./ t'.' //‘-"/// 4 ///- - - ot Z, /-—-
S i e S
'};-z;'tilnc-kl [ 7 '; . [ I/ B i (- /
Balance Due Sheri(l{14-104360) - Hubbard. Charles {SingleSource Ejectment Y.

*hae?H0M O3 V000503 20000300 "



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESCGUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - [D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - [D # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
.LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010 '

Live Well Financial, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ptlaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v, No. 2015-CV-712
Charles J. Hubbard
Defendant

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriffs Sale scheduled for November 4, 2015 at 09:00 A.M. in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until December 16, 2015 at 09:00 A.M.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Saje in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notiéc of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Charles J. Hubbard

1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Date; “{3!/ 5

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: ("\ /Q-—(—MA é?_?(\_

[ }Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. \T)] Marc 5. Weisberg, Esa.

{ ]Edward D. Conway, EsqQ. [ 1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ ]cChristine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ llosephl. Feley, Esq.

[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ 1Jacob M, Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



1AW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I'.C.

SUTE 240 N SUITE2509
145 UGLENGT STRERT SUTTE (400 I HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MEW ROCHELLE, NY 1080° 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MELVLLE, NY 11747
[914]-536-8001) PHILADELFHIA, PA 104 (6313 8 12-4084
FAX (914 5354901 (21%) 7901010 FAX: (455 845-2554
¢ LTy
SUITE 200 FAX (215} 790-1274 SULTE 102
216 HADBON AVENUE 1407 FOULK ROAD
WISTMONT, NI 5108 FOULKSTONE PLAZA
(556} B5SR-TOR0 WILMINGTON, TIF 19703
FAX (356) 858-7020 November 3, 2013 (302} 409 3520

FAX 8584251780

Prothontary of Columbia County
35 Wesgt Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania L7815

RE: Live Well Financial, Inc v. Charles J. Hubbard
Columbia County;, CCP; Number: 201 5-CvV-712

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale with regard
to the above matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return the time-stamp copy to my attention
in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

[T you have any guestions, please feel frec to contact me. Thank you for your atiention in this matter.

Very truly yours, /i

S A . -'i’ (
Novlett A, Smith, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.

nas

This is o communication from a debt cotlector.
This leticr may be on attewpt to collect a debr and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



LAW (HFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210 SEITE 1400 SUITHZET
145 HUGUENGT STREET AblTL | HUNTINGTON OUADR ANGLE
NEW ROCHELLE, MY 10801 123 SOHSTH BROALD STRERT m-;u.\:mLa(fwAﬁm oLe
‘{9]4)-030—8‘)00 PHILATIELEMIA, BA 19109 (G311 812-1034
FAX {414} 636.8501 . (215) 790-1010 FAX (8553 #45-2584
T 413 -
SUTTE 201 FAX (213)790-1274 SUITL 102
216 HALDCR AVENLIE 1407 FOULE ROAD
WYESTMONT, N ORLDE FOLHLKSTONE TLAZA
(856} 358-3080 WILMINGTUN, DE 198t
FAX (§56) 838-T020 November 3, 2015 (3121 409.3520

FAX §55.429- 1580

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: { ive Well Financial, Inc vs. Charles 1. Hubbard
Columbia County; C.C.I; No. 2015-CV-712
Premises: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sheniff:

As you know, the above-captioned matier is currently scheduled for the November 4, 2015 Sheriff's Sale. 1
am requesting at this time that you postpone this matter Lo the December 16, 2015 Sherift's Sale.

Along with this postponement lolter, 1 amn attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriffs Sale for your records.

As acknowledgment of this postpenement, 1 would appreciate your signing or {ime-stamping a copy of this
Jetter and faxing the same to my attention, Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, p

-

/.
Tl 4 LL

Novlett A, Smith, V.egal Assistant

fas
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER £T(-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is o comprunication from g debt eollector.
Thrs lelter may be s altémpl fo collect @ debt and any information obtained wif! he used for that purpese.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRL - D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 2800Y
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - [D) # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. R1GA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSERH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 11 # 316421
JACORBR M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadciphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010 '

Live Well Financial, Inc COURY OF COMMON PLEAS
Maintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V. No. 2015-CV-712
Charles J. Hubbard
Defendant

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for November 4, 2015 at 09:00 A.M. in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until December 16, 2015 at 09:00 AM.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff”s Salc in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Daie of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Charles J. Hubbard
1422-1424 QOrange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Date: !a!_f Ozlf &
T McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, e.C.
PR AR
av: C A, O k T
[ ]Terrence ). McCabe, Esq. \'[" ] Marc S. Weisberg, £5q.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq, { [ Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ | Marisa ), Cohen, Esq. { 1Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Josephl. Foley, Esd.
[ ]cCeline P. Derkrikorian, £sq. [ 1Ltena Kravets, Esq.
[ 1Jacob M, Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



STATEOFT™ ... LVANIA
COTINTY @ o7 7

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 14, 21, 28, 20135 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... aq ...day of . J/X/&M .20, /5

(Notary Publlc)

AN NOW..oooo it ies e e vraerraen e 220 cceivennn, | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, \/\ W\D\o Or (&v/
NO. __ ED NO. JD DATE/VIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ 25500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAITLING COSTS $ [ 3000

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3o

POSTING HANDBILL. $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SIIERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 7,50

NOTARY $ /o, ,
TOTAL sk sk akk Sk kR ER R E 6 9/1 ()O

WIEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/332.35

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL %%k dom s doskookrok bk ¢ [¢,/‘) 7, 5

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS S 67,00

TOTAL % %% %%k ksor s ook ok fokook § 7‘7/&)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 3 5,0

TOTAL *¥*# 4 Fdmrsddohkdorsohkodks § (i.) 0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 3 6T
WATER L
TOTAL *¥ %% b ookt kopon ok § L“)‘/;“ ;"»/(f{
SURCIIARGE [T:E (DSTE) § 200.0)
MISC. s
) s -

TOIAL dock Aok ke o kdok gk kokokokok kol ok ok b

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 300, 73



SUNTE 210
145 HUGUENOT STRERT
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914)-636-8900
FAX (914) 616-8901

SUTTE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(B56) BER-TOS0

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400 SUITE2ZS09
123 SOUTH BROAT> STREET 1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
PHILADELPITIA, PA 19109 M et
(215) 790-1010 FAX: (855) B45.2584
FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 13}

DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER 1
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803

FAX {$56) 858-T020 Septcmber 1 3, 2015 (302) 409-3520
FAX B55-425-198¢

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Live Well Financial, Inc vs. Charles J. Hubbard
Columbia County, No. 2015-CV-712
Premises: 1422-1424 Qrange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter, Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided, The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on November 4, 2015,

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard, Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

oY/

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
/DDr

¢ce: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is @ communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an artempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16436
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRCO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIR, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. Number 2015-CV-712

Charles J. Hubbard
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 18th day of
September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Atfidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

heteof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED pate: 9l 215

/7
B‘T?FQEE ME TH‘@:ZZ— DAY  McCABE SBERG &/%VAY, P.
D g 2018 | Y/»A,Z,——e P S

] Marc S, Weisberg, Esquire

1 Margaret Gairo, Esquire

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire

] Christine L. Graham, Esquire
1 Ann E. Swartz, Esquire

] Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire

] Lena Kravets, Esquire

" D] Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
[ }Edward D. Conway, Esquire
{ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
_ [ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire

- [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esquire

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esquire

[ 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire

[ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff

—_— e ———

¢ i O PESIETULAMS

BARBARA J. MOYER, Notary Pubfic 1
City of Philadeiphia, Phila. County ¢
My Cornrission Expirss Jamaary 12, 2008 ¢




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA-J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORJAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1019

Live Well Financial, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NQ: 2015-C¥Y-T12

Charles J. Hubbard

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information conceming
the real property located at: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praccipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

I Name and address of QOwner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Charles J. Hubbard 1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2, Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
~ Name Address
Charles J. Hubbard 1422-1424 Orange Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the



real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Michaels, Louis and Associates, Inc, 712 Darby Road, PO Bex 20
¢/o Kenneth Shapiro, Esquire Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083-0210

Michaels, Louis and Associates, Inc. PO Box 1062
Moan Township, Pennsylvania 15108

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, 8W
Development Washington, D.C. 20410

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowiedge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Cccupants 1422-1424 QOrange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Commenwealth of Pennsylvania

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commenwealih of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North §" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 2809438
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federat Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bascment Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Hazrrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales



United States of America ¢/ United States Attomey for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washingtor Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America cfo 1J.5. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 95( Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20530-0001

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I§ Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: W—’L, WC&
Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [ }1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
1 Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ 1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[
[
i

DATE

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. 1 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ 3 Jteseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Lena Kravets, Esg.

[ 1Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Re: Live Well Financial, Inc v. Charles J. Hubbard. et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2015-CV-712



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD [, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA ). COMEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Charles J. Hubbard Number 2015-CV-712
Defendant

DATE: September 18, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Charles J. Hubbard

PROPERTY: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $60,726.31

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on November 4, 2015 at 9:00 a.m, in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a morigage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30} days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10} days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service: Affix Stamp Here . . r‘.”.. P . . ,a%%
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. o Certified 1 Recorded Delivery (laternational) (ifissued as a Lt ! v
123 S. Broad St., Suite 1400 o CcoD O Registered certificate of mailing : FRIAY : g
Philadelphia, PA 19109 o Delivery Confirmation O Return Receipt for Merchandise ot for additional iF w% Mméw $ QN&..@O
S d - O Express Mail o Signature Confirmation copies of this bill) GA01377484 SEP 18 2015
Atmi: DANIEL DELLAPENNA 14-104360 o Insured Posimark and :

Date of Receipt 3 L
Line Aricle Mumber Addreesee Name, Street and PO Address Postape | Fee Handling | Actual Value ~{Tnsured Due Seader | pe ¢ B KD

Charge if _ﬂnmwﬁﬁ_ Value | JfCOD Free Fee Fee Fee

Live Well Financial, Inc v. Charles J. Hubbard

1 Charles J. Hubbard
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2 Michasls, Louis and Associates, Inc. ¢/o Kenneth
Shapiro, Esquire

712 Darby Road, PO Box 20

Havertown, Pennsylvania 15083-0210

3 Michaels, Louis and Associates, Inc.
PG Box 1062
Moon Township, Pennsvivania 15108

4 Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
451 Seventh Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20410

5 Tenants
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3 Commonwealih of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard \%Mm&wﬂw{

[

L
7 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania \ & // r/,
Inheritance Tax Office oy AR /% -
110 North 8" Sireet fw «.@& Z
Suite #204 AN W

2,
Philadelphia, PA 19107 ///,7 .\&”

g Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of [ndividual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128




Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estatc
Recovery Program

Witlow Oak Building

P.0. Box B486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

10

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

11

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 2809438
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

12

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

13

United States of America
Interna! Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

14

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

16

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Attn: Sheniff's Sales

17

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William §. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503




18 United States of America
- ¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

19 United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Reom 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washingten, DC 20530-0001

20 United States of America cfo
Alty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washington, DC 20530-0001

T i - 3 i ! Py The full declaration of vahug is cequired on all d ic and i i regl | mail. The maximuwn indemaity  pavable for the recomsirocoem of
..—,.”.u_a_ Number of Pieccs Total “Zza_un_. of W_Gn.mm WOQ_._.:NE,RP Per Bauxm Q;\.ﬂmnm_ﬂ:_mw m.ﬁﬁﬁ.&xm@, nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail t rocaestiacton | ie 3340 per picer subject Lo additional limitations for rwltiple pueses
Listed Uu.__ Sender Received at Post Oftice last or damagss in A single catastrophic coeurrence  The maximwm indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance 18 $300, but optianal
20 Eocpress Mail Service merchand-se i3 mvailable for up o 53,000 ta some. but not all countries The mavamum ndemnity payable is $25, 100 for registered
il See  Domertic Maif Memual RYI0, 5913, and 392 | for limitations of coverags on insured and COD mail. See Internonoraal Mail Ml for

Timitations of e (i ional mail. Special bandling charges apply ouly to Standard Mail {4} and Standard Mail (B} parcels.

PS Form 3877, August 2000 Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen
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Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Shenffof Courity of -&llm_____ﬂ_n —_—

- From: Sandy Pryz

4/3{_5/2015

Re: Copy of Affidavit(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records,

Shouild you have any questions feel free to contiact me at: 516 284-5844 or

Spryz@aoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,
Sandy Pryz
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2015-CV-712
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Live Well Financial, Inc.

e s .

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphin BS.

1, Chad Spotts, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 11:07 AM on
09/24/2015, 1 served Charles J. Hubbard at 1422-1424 Orange Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 in the manner
described below:

O

Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is Lisa Utt, Daughter.

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship,

LY

Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

Oo0Oo0gd

Other:

a true and correct copy of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter,

Description:
Sex: Female —~ Age: 48 — Skin: White — Hair: Brown — Height: 5 09"' — Weight: 220

R 4 A

Swqrn fo and subscrlbed befmre me on this Chad Spottsw
éﬁ =t ay of fﬂ L . 2005 ADSS
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504
Melville, NY 11747
{516} 284-5850

NOT PUBLIC
_ Attty File#: 376997 — Our File# 41598
R OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e e NOTARIAL SEAL
5 RS John E. Shinkowsky, Hotary Public

A Lower Paxton Twp.. Dauphin County

U My Commission Expires Sept. 28. 2018

SEHHER, PENNGTLYANIA AGSOCIATION OF WOTARIES




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV712

Vs,

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
CHARLES E HUBBARD

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

0972272015 01:35 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE CCPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LQCATED AT 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BEEV% PA 18603.
%A’

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

ooty T Chomhaliia

September 23, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

... .. Motariai Seat _
Sargh Jane Kingaman, Notary Public ’

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbig Count
My Commilssion Expires Oct, 4, 2{)1;‘r

. S _.NOTAR.Y..._. . ~ |
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
23RD day of SEPTEMBER . 2015 &U /;J/\ Qﬂ,,u mmw
/

Slaintiff Attorney. MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 5. BROAD STREET, %ITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV712

VS,

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
CHARLES E HUBBARD

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/09/2015  11:30 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: CHARLES E HUBBARD AT 1424 ORANGE/?REI‘E::/TRNCK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

September 08, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

OOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV,
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg,-Cotumtita Covnty
My Commission Expirs Oct, & 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of SEPTEMBER  , 2015 jmaj \)a,,u /Célmdﬁ?ﬁ)

Plaintiif Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC 123 S BROAD STREET, SUP/E 2080, PHH_ADELKHIA PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

LIVESWELL FINANCIAL INC Case Number

HUBBARD, CHARLES E 2016CV712

{ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:

Primary RANGE STREET - Aduitin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Name:

CLLADSILOE

Phone: DOB: Relation:
Atternate e e _. Dot o L - |
Address: . _ CJ L 'I,- ' : j3 ’gj L

phome: . - Deputy: § Mileage:

‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098} Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘133418 IONVHO Pevl-ZZhl

1.
2.
3
4.
3.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/15/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 22711
HUBBARD CHARLES J District: BERWICK BORO

1424 ORANGE STREET Deed: 20130 -2961
BEERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1422 1424 ORANGE ST

Parcel Id:04D-08 -167-01,000

Adsegsment: 23,546
Balances as of 09/15/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLATIM TAXES DUE

CoLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
Vs, Case Number

HUBBARD, CHARLES E 2015CV712

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: - Real Estate Sa!e Sale Notlce

Manner: f? Not Speuf ed > . '_j Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  (SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3 $3TdVHO ‘ayvadnH

Namae:

CHARLES E HUBBARD

Primary 55'1424'0RANGE Srmppy Aduitln
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . ... .. ...

Phone: | DOB: 07/30/1975°  Relation:

Aternate Do ) L o
Address: : ? ?"/ 5 . 13 O

Phone: - | Deputy: 3 | Mileage:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: i

...... ;
Time:
Miteage: x

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMNTE ‘133418 IONVHO FZPL

S NI Rl

ZLLADSLOT

NOILVHidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
VS, Case Number

HUBBARD, CHARLES E 2015CV712

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone

LNVdNO20Q

Expires: Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE' DATE & TIME: 1170472015 AT ‘606 aMm "
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served: Persanally -

SLLADSLOZ

Pri Adultin |

A;;?raeg.,s: - Ch:rgg: C (f‘af } ¢ 5 f‘/'{ hh}'f r/

Phone: e bos: .. Relation: ; hL’W' CAS AT
Altemate e _ e TR
Address. : Date:  7-p-/5 | Time:

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date: !
Time: ‘ f B o 1 o
Mileage: : T :ﬁ
Deputy: "i | | }

£0981 Vd MOIMy3g ‘13JA1S IONVUO PerL-TThi

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
8.

NOCILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
VS, Case Number

HUBBARD, CHARLES E 2015CV712

Zone

Warrant:

Notes:  |SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

1S LNIOr Y3HV MOIMd34

__ REAS AVENUE  Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

DOB: Relation: C/%/L R

ZELADSL0T

Address: Date: ¢ gy . Tme: /il

Phone: ; Deputy: 3 Mileage:

MCCAEE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time: !

Mileage: N
Deputy: ;

€098l Yd MOIIMHIG ‘INNIAY SYIH 80L1L

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILVYdidX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC
Vs,
HUBBARD, CHARLES E

Case Number
2015Cv712

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category. }Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

Manner:

Notes: ;ISALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 5:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Searved:

Primary ‘1615 Lincoln Avenue . Adult in

Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: ' .. .. e e

Phone:  '570-752-7442 DOB: . Relation:

Atternate e s e e e Date- f ?@9’« /5

Address: [~ 2

Phone: | o Depuy: S

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  :215-790-1010

Adultln Charge Posted Other

AINNQD UIHONID

2

ZLLADSIOZ

Times //Gé i

Mileage:

Timea:

Mileage: g '

£0981 vd "MO1MY3E ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT 5191

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NCLLVYIdX3 ON



09/09/2015  14:51 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.003/003

l BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AU'I'HORITY

September 9, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL, INC.
VS,

CHARLES J. HUBBARD

NO: 2015-CV-712

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #137904 for the property located at 1422-
'1424 Orange Street, Berwick Pa through December 30, 2013 is $644.48.

- Pleasc feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Ll P

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Qpportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennasylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC

V5. Case Number

HUBBARD, CHARLES E 2015CV712

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notice .

Category:

eal Estate Sae - Sal

Manner: Not SPEClﬂed;.

Notes: .SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

5
3
3
40 SNOILY I3 OILSINOT

Name: Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET © Adultin
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge:

;éBloomsburg, PA 1?815 ) e T ‘, B RCE TN .
Phone: o pos: . Reton: . (ALel
Address: | :

ZLLIADSLOZ

Phone: Deputy: L{ | Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: ' !

—_

o |o|a|w (N

|
-+
NOLLYHI4XE ON d ‘O¥NgSNO0TE “H00Td aNZ ‘13341S NIVIN LSaMm b1



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LIVE WELL FINANCIAL INC

V5.

HUEBARD, CHARLES E

Case Number
2015CV712

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

< Not Spemfed >

Category: Real Estate Sale_ Sale Notlce :

‘SALE DATE & TIME: 11/04/2015 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOQTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

olumbia County Tax Offlce

o Box'380 o
.Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Primary

Address:

Phone: 570 389 5649
Alternate :;
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Servad:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relatiomn:

Data:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Warrant:

2 XYL ALNNO2 YIGWNT0D

ZLLADSLOT

" .
;
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 JNNNE S S
| ] e : L B—
; s
!

5181 vd ‘D4NESWOO0TE ‘08¢ X049 Od

NCILVHIdX3 ON



PRESS +

ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231 _9757 axt 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBEHLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 09/08/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad ID: 1049995 Total Ad Cos 1,232.25
Description: Charles Hubbard sale . : $ ’ )
Run Dales: 10/14115 to 10/28/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agatle Lines: 225 Publication Start Stop Ingerts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  10/14/1510/28/15 3 $1,.232.25
SHERIFFS 5ALE
By Wartue of a Wit of xecution iMortgHge Fonsclosane)
M 2HRCYT12

lssued out of the Court o Corenos Picas of Colurizg Caunty Pannsybeania and 1o me
ciretd, | wlll expoze the tollkowing describied propocty ot public sale at the Colunibia
County Courthouss in e Town of Bioomsburg, County of Colunidsa, Commonesealth of
Penrsylviu i oo

WEDNESDAY, NOVEVBER 04, 2015

AT 9:00 O'CLOCHK AM.

Al parties in interest ancd dairrants are further notified that o proposed schedule of dis
rbtion will Be an file in te Shealfs OFioe no later fra dirty (307 das aftor 90 date of
the salke of any property sold hereunder, ard distritaution of the procseds wilk be nade a2
ArCOrAnco wath the schedube 1en {10 soys after sawd filing, unless esceptions are filed
wath the Shenffs Ohce prior theretc.
Al Hhat certain piece o parcel of laned situate an the Southerty woe of Drange Steet in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columibia ang Commessweatth of Pernsyhania,
Baunded and Descrbed as Frdlows, o Wit
BOLNOED 04 THE EAST BY LOT NQ. 226; BOUMDEL BN THE S0LTBY SAMPSON
ALLEY; BOUNEITY O THE WEST 8Y LOT MO, 224: AND, SOUNIED OM THE MORTI
BY QRAMGE STREE 1. BEING 445 FECT IN WADTH ON DHAMGE STRECT AMD EXTEND-
1863 M CZEPTH OF T1IE SAMEWID TH A ISTANCE OF 164 FEET 1O SAMPEON ALLTY.
BOING LOT MO, 225 OF MICHAEL'S ADDITION [0 BERWICS PENNSYLUENIA,
COMMONLY known ps: 1424 Orange Sreet, Bernack, Poangyhiania 18603
“nor Berarded Doc. Ref: Deed: Recordes Juby 16, 2010; Doc. Mo, 200006081
IF THE rruneral estate has beon seveied from the aboveckescribsed ieal progerty. THIS
DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, COMWDY, TRANSFER, INCLUBE OR INSURE THE TITLE
TO) THE COAL AND RIGHTS OF SUPPORT JWDERNEATER THE LAND DESCRIBED OR
REFLRRED HEREIM, AN THE OWNER OR CAAMNERS OF SICH COAL MAY HAVE "HE
COMPLETE LEGALRIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUNCH COAL AND, IN THA COMNECTION,
L AAAGE MaY RESULT 10 THE SURFACC OF THE LaND AN ANY HQLISE, BUILLD-
ING OR CTHER 5 TRUCTURT ON ORI SUCH LAND THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE
DS NG ENLARGE. RESTRICT 07 MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGH1 S OF ESTATLS 0TI
ERWISE; CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEFTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSIRW-
IIEMI.
SUSICCT TO any Restnehnns, Condifiens, Covenants. Highrs, Rights of W, and Ease-
rments powe of reoord; BEING KNOWHN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK,
PEMNSYLVAMNIA 18603
TaX L #: AODE- 16 7-01-000
THE IMPROVEMEN I'S THERECN ARE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
BEIXG THE SAME PREMISCS WHICH
Chares J. | lubbard and Lirda 1< Hubbred Fmerty known as Linds K, Buckle, by deed
aated March 19,2013 and recardod Aprd 1. 2083 in Instrarnent Numnber 201302561,
granter ard conveved wate Chares J. | ibbaed,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BEFWICK, PA 18603
UPI # TAX PARCEL NUMBES: 040-08- 167-01-000

Seiaeed and taken e executivn jo be sold as the property of Gl LARLES E HUBBARL in
surt of LIVE WELL FINANCLAL (NC.

TEFMS OF SALE RINIRUR PYREN T AT TIME OF SALE Thi greater of ten | 10%) par-
cenl wf the bid pnce o costs {opening bid at sake). Minrmem pasment is to be pad in
cash, certifed check or cashier's check at mme of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE. Any rerraining amaurt of 1ha bid pece 510 be paid within cight (8] days after the
sale i, cash, certified ek or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTCE FOR FALURC TO
By RN PRICE: FAILURE 0 P THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS I&Y KESLIT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL COMSEOLIENCES 10 THE BIDDER. DO
MNCT BID LUMLESS FUNDS ARE AWAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN T IE SRESCRIBED
TINME FERIZIE. K thwe successtul biclder tails to pey the bid prce ag per the abowe terms,
the Shuwilf may clect o fther sug [Ty becoar for the balarce due without a resale ot the
property, or 1 resell the property atthe bidder's risk and maintsin an aetor sainst the
bicddler fer breach of contract. I the case of default all sums paxd by e bidder will be
consirlored torfered. but will be appliss agamnst ary darmeges rocoverable. The sefaul-
g ideder will be respongible for ary Atiumesy focs incumed by the shenflin connection
\with amy acten against the bidder inwhich the biddee is foung liable for damages. If pro
el are payable to the Plaintifd the: poceeds check will be payabie to Rainit, unless
the Colurribia Colaty Shenffs Otfice receiss ddvilnan witten nobce otherwise, sigrod
try wn s stharized representation of ha plaintt,

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shariff

COLUMELS COUNTY., Pennayhvania

Attoariey for the Flantil:
MCCARE, WEISBERG & CORWAY PC
PHILALELPHLA, P& 215-730-1010




REAL ESTATE OUTILINE
ED # Jois ebi/ie

DATE RECEIVED G e

DOCKET AND INDEX Lodin e T dig

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTTON
COPY OF DESCRIPTTON
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR x CK# 1777 ¢

et e e

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Nav. A" 2015 TIME

POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2NP WEEK

3*D WEEK

S e



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 201 5CV712

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloemsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 04, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filted with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the Southerly side of Orange Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Commanwealth of Pennsyivania, Bounded and Described as Follows, To Wit

BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY LOT NO. 226 BOUNDED ON THE SCUTH BY SAMPSON ALLEY; BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY
LOT NO. 224; AND, BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY ORANGE STREET. BEING 44.5 FEET IN WAIDTH ON ORANGE STREET
AND EXTENDING IN DEPTH OF THE SAME WADTH A DISTANCE OF 164 FEET TO SAMPSON ALLEY. BEING LOT NO. 225 OF
MICHAEL'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONLY known as: 1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Deed: Recorded July 16, 2010; Doc. No. 201006081

IF THE mineral estate has been severed from the above-described real property, THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY,
TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHTS OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT TG THE SURFACE OF THE LANC
AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT
ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE; CREATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED
OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

SUBJECT TO any Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record,

BEING KNOWN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18803

TAX |.D. # 040-08-167-01-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Charles J. Hubbard and Linda K. Hubbard formerly known as Linda K. Ruckle, by deed dated March 18,2013 and recorded April 1,
2013 in Instrument Number 201302861, granted and conveyed unto Charles J. Hubbard.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-167-01-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHARLES E HUBBARD in suit of LIVE WELL
FINANCIAL INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Celumbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 S COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Live Well Financial, Inc IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff Ty

No, QOVD  Tem Mo E.D.

V.
No. Term AD,
Charles J. Hubbard

No. 2015-CV-712 Term J.D.

Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due $ 60,726.31
Interest from 08/11/15 to DATE OF SALE b

plus $9.98 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)
Total $
ol - 15 200 N S
Dated:_4t - - 1S ; QRKLK\W
(SEAL) Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Deputy




No. Term E.D.

No. Term __AD.

No. 2015-CV-712 Tetm 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Live Well Financial, Inc
V.

Charles I. Iubbard

WRIT OF EXLECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

e

BY: b L -

[ ]Terrence J. McCabe,/FZé" | ]MarcS. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ 1¢Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. { 1Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
{M30seph F. Riga, Esa. [ 1loseph I. Foley, Esq.

[' 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ 1Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ ]1lacob M. Ottley, Esg.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the Southerly side of Orange Street in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bounded and Described as Follows, To Wit:

BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY LOT NQ. 226; BOUNDED ON THE SOUTIH BY SAMPSON ALLEY;
BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY LOT NO. 224, AND, BOUNDED ON THE NGRTH BY CRANGE
STREET. BEING 44.6 FEET IN WiDTH ON ORANGE STREET AND EXTENDING IN DEPTH OF
THE SAME WIDTH A DISTANCE OF 164 FEET TO SAMPSON ALLEY. BEING 1LOT NO. 225 OF
MICHAREL'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONLY known as: 1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Deed: Recorded July 16, 2010; Doe, No, 201006081

I¥ THE mineral estate has been severed from the above-described real property, THIS
DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE QR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHTS OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE LAND DESCRIBED COR REFERRED
HEREIN, AND THE QWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT
TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY BOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON

OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR
MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSEERRED,
EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

SUBJECT TO any Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements
now of record; '

BEING KNOWN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 13603

TAX LD. #: 04D-08-167-01-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Charles J. Hubbard and Linda K. Hubbard formerly known as Linda K. Ruckle, by deed dated March 19, 2013 and
recorded April 1, 2013 in Instrument Number 201302961, granted and conveyed unto Charles J. Hubbard.

REAL DEBT: $60,726.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIIE PROPERTY OF:
CHARLES J. HUBBARD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [D # 87830

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - TD # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 750-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc

Plaintiff

Charles J. Hubbard

Defendant

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2015-CV-112

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the rea! property located at: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Narme and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name

Charles J. Hubbard

Address

1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name

Charles 3. Hubbard

Address

1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

MICHAELS, LOUIS AND 712 Darby Road, PO Box 20

ASSOCIATES, INC. c¢/o Kenneth Havertown, Permsylvania 19083-0210

Shapiro, Esquire

MICHAELS, LOUIS AND PO Box 1062 e
ASSOCIATES, INC. Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108 -

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintifl herein

Secretary of Housing and Urban 451 Seventh Street, SW /
Development Washington, D.C. 20410 )

N
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None
Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Ocoupants 1422-1424 Orange Street /
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675 “
Harrisburg, PA 17105 '

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North §* Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square 5
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601 VRN

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128 '



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Burean

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

Willow Qak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-84806

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

"

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Greup
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street

X

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 w{
Cohimbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street S
Basement Level '
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance E

Departrent 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scranton, PA 18503

.S, Dept of Justice, Room 3111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washingten, DC 20530-0001

(J.S. Dept of Justice, Reom 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue N'W
Washingten, DC 20530-0001

-



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address
None
T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and cotrect to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

'

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘f/ / / (5 McCAEE,WEi’gé-IE-F;Ed& C;)N : '7

DATE -

BY:

[ ]Terrence ). McGa’ge, Es‘a‘ [ ]1MarcS. Weisherg, Esg.

[ | Edward D. Conway, Esq. { ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esqg.

[ 1Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ 1cChristine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnmE. Swartz, Esq.

(] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]doseph!. Foley, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ 1lacoh M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Live Well Financial, Inc v. Charles J. Hubbard
Columbia County; Number: 2015-CV-712



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the Southerly side of Orange Street in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penusylvania, Bounded and Described as Follows, To Wit:

BROUNDED QN THE EAET BY LOT NO. 226; BOUNDED ON THE SQUTH BY SAMPSON ALLEY;
BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY LOT NOQ. 224, AND, BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY ORANGE
STREET. BEING 44.6 FEET IN WIDTH ON ORANGE STREET AND EXTENDING IN DEPTH OF
THE SAME WIDTH A DISTANCE OF 164 FEET TO SAMPSON ALLEY. BEING LOT NO. 245 OR
MICHAEL'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONLY known as: 1424 Orange Street, Berwicl, Pennsylvania 18603
Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.! Deed: Recorded July 16, 2010; Doe, No. 201006081

IF THE mineral estate has begen severed from the ghove-described real property, THIS
DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE QR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHTES OF BUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER COR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUCH COAL AND, IN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT
TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR QTHER STRUCTURE ON

OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR
MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED,

EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

SUBJECT TO any Restrictions, Conditons, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, end Easementis
now of record;

BEING KNOWN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 04D-08-167-01-000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Charles J. Hubbard and Linda K. Hubbard formerly known as Linda K. Ruckle, by deed dated March 19, 2013 and

recorded April I, 2013 in Instrument Number 201302961, granted and conveyed unto Charles J. Hubbard.

REAIL DEBT: $60,726.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CHARLES J. HUBBARD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Live Well Financial, Tnc IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff .~ -
No. &Q} \ 6 Term H Ly ED.
V.
No. Term A.D.
Charles J. Hubbard
No. 2015-CV-712 Term I.D.
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due § 60,726.31

Interest from 08/11/15 to DATE OF SALE $

plus $9.98 per diem thereafter

(Costs to be added)
Total 3
n . - N ’I\‘
Dated: :} Q'O"-\ - ‘b
{(SEAL) Prothenotary, Common Pleas Coutt of

Columbia County Perna.

By: Deputy




No. _ Term __ED.

No. Term A.D.

No. 2015-CV-712 Term 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Live Well Financial, Inc
V.

Charles J. Hubbard

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

~ Z4
BY: a— o e
[ ]Terrencel. McCabe,/E?c?. /{ ] Marc . Weisberg, Esg.
[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esqg.
[ 18BrianT.LaManna, Esq. [ ]1Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[Mddoseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1loseph ! Foley, Esq.

{* 1Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq,. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ 1lJaccb M. Dttley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain picce or parcel of land situate on the Southerly side of Orange Strect in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bounded and Described as Follows, To Wit

BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY LOT NO. 226; BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY SAMPSON ALLEY,;
BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY LOT NQ. 224; AND, BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY ORANGE
STREET. BEING 44.6 FEET IN WIDTH ON QRANGE STREET AND EXTENDING IN DEPTH OF
THE SAME WIDTH A DISTANCE OF 164 FEET TG SAMPSON ALLEY. BEING 1.OT NO. 225 OF
MICHAEL'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONLY known as: 1424 Orange Street, Berwicl,, Penngylvania 18603
Frior Recorded Doe. Ref.: Dead: Recorded July 16, 2010; Doe, No. 201006081

IF THE mineral estate has been severed from the above-described real property, THIS
DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHTS OF BUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWMNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE, COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUCH COAL AND, TN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT
TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON

OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR
MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED,

EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

SUBJECT TO any Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements
now of record;

BEING KNOWN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. #: 04D-08-167-01-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Charles J. Hubbard and Linda K. Hubbard formerly known as Linda K. Ruckle, by deed dated March 19, 2013 and
recorded April 1, 2013 in Instrument Number 201302961, granted and conveyed unte Charles J. Hubbard.

REAL DEBT: $60,726.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CHARLES J. HUBBARD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WETSBERG, FSQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW [.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 28009
HI1DI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA |, COHEN, ESCUIIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, FSQUIRE - 11> # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - iD # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 37716
JOSEPH [. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314673
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M, OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215)790-1010
Live Well Financial, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Charles 1. Hubbard Nutmber 201 5-CV-712
Defendant

r;‘:b\?)‘ EY) - \"- \\.C«
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that the Defendant, Charles ). Hubbard,
is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §301, et seq.; and that the Defendant, Charles J. Hubbard, is over
eighteen (18} years of age, and resides as [ollows:

Charles J. Hubbard,
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{ o
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: c;/ ( / >

£ . ﬁx""P‘-‘C, /
OF _\wf‘m 2015 N wwﬁ, <

BEFORE ME THIS [ bav MCcCABE, WEISBERG & CON

- /| [ ]Terrence ). M»(;-QéBe, Esq. { IMarcS. Weisberg, Esq.
8% CAVRASAN {1 ] Edward D. conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
NOTA, Y{PUBLIC [ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
) [ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T.LaManna, Esq. [ 1AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
Y Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1Joseph . Foley, Esq.
{ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ]Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: HUBBARD

First Name: CHARLES

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-27-2015

Rasults as of ; Aug-27-2015 11:50:02 AM

SCRA 30D

On Aglive Duly On Aclive Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Data Active Duty End Dale Status

Service Component

HA MNA Mo

A

Thizs responze reflacts the individuals’ active duty siatus based am the Activo Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Activa Duty Status Date

Active Duly Start Date Aclive Duty End Date Status

Sarvice Componant

NA& MA Mo

MA

Thes response refliects whers tho individuat 16M active duty stalus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Mambar pr His/Her Linit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up o Active Duty on Active DUty Status Date

Order Notification Start Date Drder Motification End Date Status

Service Componand

A MNA Mo

MA

This response reflects whathar the individual or histher unit has received early notification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Y

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departenent of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Centar Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC}) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoDj} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official seurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systams.

The DaD strongly supports the enforcernent of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerty known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individisal is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any farnily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strangly encouragad to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: hitp:/fwww.defensslink.milifaq/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the parsan was on active duty far the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. $See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 2367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Alf Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mermbers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Raserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service membar who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmaospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps),

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would rot be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are nat covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore. some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have raceived orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the [ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: BC641A47V133410



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. _ Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRC, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIJAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215)790-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintifl COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Charles J. Hubbard Number 2015-CV-712
Defendant

SAOVD - To- A\
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
S8.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:
The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Charles J. Hubbard,
is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, et seq.; and that the Defendant, Charles J. Hubbard, is over

eighteen {18) years of age, and resides as follows:

Charles J, Hubbard,
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: ‘7/ / / =

e

BEF i& METHIS _! DAY  MCcCABE, WE;SBEH”G & .
ﬁﬂﬁ 2015 BY: e
[ ]Terrence J.chjl;éa'ge, Esq. /r/] Marc 5. Weisberg, Esq.
[Q BQ-; : 1 ]Edward D. Conway, Esg. " [ }Margaret Gairo, Esq.
NOTA [ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]cChristine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]®&rian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
9 Joseph F. Riga, £sq. [ ]Joseph I. Foley, Esg.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esg. [ ]lena Kravets, Esq.

[ 1lacob M, Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Results as of | Aug-27-2015 11:50:02 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRAJN

Status Report
Pursgant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: HUBBARD

First Name: CHARLES

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-27-2015

tatus Cate

Pty Status Dato

This msponss reflects §

vTaport for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defanse ¥ e K2 information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the ij W y, Navy. Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit recemng natification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4300 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMOC) is an crganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrallment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official scurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembars Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {(SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soidiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate, In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink. mil” URL: hitp:/fiwww.defenselink.milfaq/pis/PCOASL DR htri. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service varification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whaether the individual teft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1}. Pricr to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(F) for purpeses of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Faderal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized maobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAsg). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Natlonal Oceanic and Atrmosphetic Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA whe would nat be
reportad as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Servicas periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d%1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not besn amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inductad, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |ID: BC641A47V133410



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel of land sitate on the Southerly side of Orange Street in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bounded and Described as Foilows, To Wit:

BOUNDZED ON THE EAST BY LOT NO. 225; BOUNDED ON THE SOUTH BY SAMPSON ALLEY,
BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY LOT NO. 224; AND, BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY QRANGE
STREET. BEING 44.6 FEET IN WIDTH ON ORANGE STREET AND EXTENDING IN DEPTH OF
THE SAME WIDTH A DISTANCE OF 164 FEET TU SAMPSON ALLEY. BEING LOT NO. 225 OF
MICHAEL'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA.

COMMONLY known as: 1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennaylvania 18603
Prior Recorded, Doc. Ref.! Deed: Recorded July 16, 2010; Doe, No. 201006081

I¥ THE mineral estate hes been severed from the above-described real property, THIS
DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE
COAL AND RIGHTS OF BUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED
HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL SUCE COAL AND, TN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAY RESULT
T THE SURFACE QF THE LAND ANDY ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON

OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR
MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRED,
EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

SUBJECT TO any Restrictiens, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements
now of record;

BEING KNOWN AS: 1422-1424 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANTA 18603

TAX LD, #: 04D-08-167-01-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Charles J. Hubbard and Linda K. Hubbard formerly known as Linda K. Ruckle, by deed dated March 19, 2013 and
recorded April 1, 2013 in Instrument Number 201302961, granted and conveyed unto Charles J. Hubbard.

REAL DEBT: $60,726.3]

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
CHARLES J. HUBBARD

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SUTTR 210
145 TIUGUIEMOT STREET
MEW ROCTTELLE, &Y 10801
(14)-R36-R008
FAX (9147 636-890

SUTTE 20
214 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NI O3 108
18543 B3%-7080
FAX (834} 858-702N

Sherifl's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OITICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTIT BRCAD STREET
PIELADELPHIA, A 19109
(2153 T90-1010
FAX {215) T00-1274

Re: Live Well Financial, Inc vs. Charles J. [Tubbard
Columbia County, Number 2015-CV-712
Premises: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITEZSOH
L HUNTINGTON CUATRANGT T
MELVILLE. KY 11747
(631} 812-4074
FAX: (§35) 845.2384

SUNTE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGION, DE 19803
{3027 A09-3520
FAX §55-425-1980

Please be advised that our office will serve Charles J. Hubbard by process server and file an affidavit of service upon

completion.

**Kindly post the handbill to the property address: 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

Jkmt
Enclosures

Very traly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect @ dobr and any information wbtained will be used for thar purpose.



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:04D-08-167-01-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: 860,726.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Charles J. ITubbard

McCabe, Weisberg und Conway, P.C.

123 South Bread Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Phaintiff

BY; TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - D # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARFT GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH |, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 31 3673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.

Charles J. Hubbard
Defendant Number 2015-CV-712

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 13603
(more fully described as attached)
The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Charles J. Hobbard
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying persen of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any Joss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Q(( /{-5 ’—‘—_/ﬂ _.

DATE McCABE; WEISBERG & CONWA'
BY: P
[ 1Terrence kﬁctabeé{ﬁsq‘ [ arc 8. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esq. ] Margaret Gaire, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esg:” [ 1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esqg.
[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. - [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 18rian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1 AnnE, Swartz, Esq.
[Oq Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1loseph . Foley, Esq.
[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ }tiena Kravets, Esq.
[

] Jacob M. Oitley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. ' Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J, COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
'BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - II> # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Live Well Financial, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Charles J. Hubbard
Defendant Number 2015-CV-712

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pernsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to posi, levy upon, and sell the property described as foliows:
1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{more fully described as attached)
The parties 1o be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Charles J. Hubbard
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon ot attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

@( [ / (5 P

DATE McCABE; WEISBERG &

BY: —

[ ]Terrence ) fcCabeEsq. [ arc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. 1" 1 Margaret Gairo, £5q.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq="~ [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ 1cChristine L. Graham, Esqg.
{ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, £s5q.

[{)q Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1lJoseph . Foley, Esq.

[ ]cCeline P. DerKrikorian, £5q. [ 1Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]lacob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Columbia Counly
County Shenilf

Columbia (

358 West Main Street

e || ]
Bloomsturg PA 175315

71901140006000062074

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PRILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT MN.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

Iy
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA ], COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 37716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Live Well Financial, Inc ' : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
Charles J. Hubbard Number 2015-CV-712

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Charles §. Hubbard
1422-1424 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1422-1424 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriffs Sale on Nav_ 4" 201 at_ ;00 _ a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $60,726.31 obtained by
Live Well Financial, Inc against you,

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

YOU MAY B ALY 14 A Y e e e ==

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Live Well Financial, Inc the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 750-1010.

2. You may be atle 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an atiorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an atiorney.)



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 52237 Cairier f service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATE COF AMERICA CEPT OF JUSTICE ROOM
4400
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking &: 719011 40006000062197
Doc Ref #: 2015EDM16
Fostage 5.1300

WASHINGTOM 0C 20530

http://webserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

e
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Decurment Receipt

Trans # 8227 Carrier f service.  USES Server First-Class Mail® 982015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
UMITED STATE OF AMERICA DEPT OF JUSTICE ROOM
4400
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #: 71901 140006000082197
Doc Ref#: 2015ED116
Postage 51300

WASHINGTON 0DC 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

o
/82015



Print Your Documents

Documernt Receipt

Trans # 5226 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® S/8/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATE QF AMERICA L3 DEFT OF JUTISCE ROOM
5111
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Nw Tracking #: 715011 40006000062180
Coc Ref #: 2015ED116
Fostage 51300

WASHINGTON DG 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

W

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 6226 Cartier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mai® 9/8/2015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to;
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA U.8. DEPT OF JUTISCE ROOM
5111
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Nwy Tracking #: ¥18011 40006000062180
Doc Ref #: 201E8ED116
Postage 51300

WASHINGTON DCo 20530

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

i

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Oocument Receipt

Trans # 6225 Carrier / service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/82015 12:00:.00 AM
Ship to:
UMITED STATES OF AMERICA MIGCLE DISTRICT OF PA
WILLIAM J. NEALSCN FED BLDG Tracking #: 71901140006000062173
235 N WASHINGTON AVENUE SUITE DPoc Ref #: 2015ED118
3t
Postage 5.1300
SCRAMTON PA 18503

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Hkp

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Tians # 6224 Cartier { service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/842015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON OF FENNA DEPT OF REVENUE
BUREAR OF COMPLIANCE Tracking &: 71901140006000062166
DEFT# 280345 Doc Ref #: 2015ED116
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Hig
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6224 Carrier / service:  USPS Sepver First-Class Mail® /82015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMOMN OF PEMNNA, DEPT GF REVENUE
BUREAR OF COMPLIANCE Tracking #: 71501140008000062166
DEPTE 280946 Doc Ref #: 2015ED11E
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

“'{—’

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5223 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPT OF FUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT ESTATE
WIILLOW QAK BUILDING Tracking #: 71801140008000062159
P.O. BOX 8486 Coc Ref #: 2015ED118
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

I

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6222 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mai® 9B/2015 12:00:00 Al
Ship to:
COMMCN OF FPA TAX DIVISION INDIVIDIUAL TAX
BTH FLOCR STRAWBERRY SQUARE Tracking #: 713901140008000062142
DEFT#280601 Doc Ref #: 2015ED118
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

[

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6221 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9182015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON QF PEMMA INHERITANCE TAX OFFICE
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking &: 71901140006000062135
SUITE #204 Doc Ref #: 2015ED118
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

i1
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8220 Carrier f service:  IUSPS Server First-Class Mail@ 9/8f2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship te:
COMMOCHN OF PENMNA DEFT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
F.O. BOX 2675 ATTN: DAN RICHARD Tracking #: 71901140006000062128
Doc Ref #: Z2015ED118
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

ne
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 6219 Carrier { service;  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship o
SECREATARY OF HOUSING
451 SEVENTH STREET W Tracking #. 71901140006000062111
Doc Ref #: 2015ED118
Fostage 51300

WASHINGTON DC 20410

Jiy

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 6219 Carrier / service;

Ship to:
SECREATARY OF HOUSING
451 SEVENTH STREET SwW

WASHINGTON Dc o 20410

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8f2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71931140006000062111
Dae Raf #: 2015ED118
Postage 51300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

il
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Eocument Receipt

Trans # 65218 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maik® 9/8f2015 12:00:00 AN
Ship o
MICHAELS, LOUIS AND ASS0C
PO BOX 1062 Tracking &: 71801140006000062104
Doc Ref #: 201CED118
Postage 51300
MOOMN FA 15108
TOWNSHIP

(o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projecis/image.aspx?pd=1 9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Diocument Receipt

Trans # 5217 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
MICHAELS, LOUIS AND ASS0OC

712 DARBY ROAD
P.O. BOX 20

HAVERTCOWN FA 18083

LISPS Server Firsi-Class Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Tracking #: 18011 400060000682098
Doc Ref #: 2015EC116
Fostage 5.1300

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[l
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6216 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/8f2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71501140008000062081
Doc Ref #: 20M15ED116
Fostage 5.1300

FHILADELFPHIA  FPA 19108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projccts/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Hi
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Cecument Receipt

Trans # 6215 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Clags Mail® 9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LIS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET STH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 14000300006207 4
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015EC116
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 181067

htip://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Ity

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6214 Carrier { service:  LISPS Senver First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F.ALLR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140006000062067

Coc Ref #: 2015ED118

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

9/8/2015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

i
9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 6214 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE CF F.A IR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PG BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71901140006000062067
Do Raf #: 20M15EC115
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

9/8/2016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

[

9/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 6213 Carrier / setvice:  USPS Server First-Clags Mail® 9162015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DERFARTMEMT &F REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH QOF PA

DEPARTMEMNT 281230

Tracking #. 71801140008000062050
Dac Ref#: 2015ED118

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

|1t

9/8/2015



McCABE, W
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108
{215 790-1010

pay: One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100

1O THE Sheriff of Columbia County

DORDER PA

OF

EORND To LR T e, A

L7 esE0m 103k

BERG & CONWAY, PC.

Listing Prop for Sheriff Sale(14-104360) « Hubbard, Charles

NO. 107260

3-50/310

DATE 09!"0“2015 AMOUNT $l,3500(} !

ESCROW TRUST
VOID AFTER 20 DAYS

B PHOFRNT YIRS - O = St T AENSTTIVE RRD: IMASIE DISARPEARE WITH HEAT.Z08

0005031 20000 & 2L 300 2 2



